Supertex inc.
Supertex inc.  ●  1235 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089  ●  Tel: 408-222-8888  ●  www.supertex.com
HV7360
Features
 ► HVCMOS® technology for high performance
 ► High density integration AC coupled pulser
 ► 0 to ±100V output voltage
 ► ±2.5A source and sink minimum pulse current

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   J   K   L   M   N   P
-G indicates package is RoHS compliant (‘Green’)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Option Packing
HV7360LA-G 22-Lead LFGA 364/Tray
Power-Up Sequence
Step Description
1 VLL
2 VDD, VH, VSS, VL  with signal logic low
3 VPP and VNN
4 PE active
Power-Down Sequence
Step Description
1 PE inactive
2 VPP and VNN off
3 VDD, VH, VSS, VL  off
4 VLL off
Note:
Powering up/down in any arbitrary sequence will not cause any
damage to the device. The powering up/down sequence is only
recommended in order to minimize possible inrush current.
HV7360
LLLLLL
YYWW
AAACCC
L = Lot Number
YY = Year Sealed
WW = Week Sealed
A = Assembler ID
C = Country of Origin
        = “Green” Packaging Typical Thermal Resistance
Package θja
22-Lead LFGA 106OC/W
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
3
HV7360
Supertex inc.  ●  1235 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089  ●  Tel: 408-222-8888  ●  www.supertex.com
Operating Supply Voltages and Current
(Operating conditions, unless otherwise specified, GND = 0V, VH = VDD = +10V, VL = VSS = 0V, VPE = 3.3V, VPP = +100V, VNN = -100V, TA = 25°C)
Sym Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
VDD – VSS Supply voltage 4.75 - 11.50 V 4.0 ≤ VDD ≤ 11.5V
VSS Low side supply voltage -5.5 - 0 V ---
VH Output high supply voltage VSS +4.0 - VDD V
VH - VL ≥ 4.0V
VL Output low supply voltage VSS - VDD -4.0 V
IDDQ VDD quiescent current - 50 - μA No input transitions,
PE = 0IHQ VH quiescent current - 2.0 - μA
IDDQ VDD quiescent current - 1.0 - mA No input transitions,
PE = 1IHQ VH quiescent current - 2.0 - μA
IDD VDD average current - 4.0 - mA One channel ON at 5.0Mhz,
No loadIH VH average current - 10 - mA
VIH Input logic voltage high VPE -0.3 - VPE V
For logic inputs INA, INB,
INC, and IND
VIL Input logic voltage low 0 - 0.3 V
IIH Input logic current high - - 1.0 μA
IIL Input logic current low - - 1.0 μA
VPEH PE input logic voltage high 1.70 3.30 5.25 V
For logic input PEVPEL PE input logic voltage low 0 - 0.3 V
RINPE PE input impedance to GND 100      - - kΩ
AC Electrical Characteristics
(Operating conditions, unless otherwise specified, GND = 0V, VH = VDD = +10V, VL = VSS = 0V, VPE = 3.3V, VPP = +100V, VNN = -100V, TA = 25°C)
Sym Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Conditions